7/2    Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360
7
Earth electrodes
Introduction
Three types of Furse earth rod are available, but the copperbonded steel cored rod
is by far the most popular, due to its combination of strength, corrosion resistance
and comparatively low cost.
Solid copper rod

3909-TB Ø 12  Ø 300  25-95  1.5
– Copper alloy clamp with zinc plated U-boltStandards
Standards
BS EN 62561-1 Class H
BS 7430
BS 7430
8/14    Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360
8
Earth bonds & clamps
Flexible braid bonds
Flexible flat copper braid bond
 Overall braid   Hole diameter  Cross-sectional Weight
 dimensions  Length (A) area each
Part no. (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm2) (kg)
Copper braid
FBB-6-200-7 12 x 1  200  Ø 7  6  0.01
FBB-6-400-7 12 x 1   400   Ø 7  6  0.02
FBB-10-200-7 15 x 1.5   200   Ø 7  10 0.02
FBB-10-400-7 15 x 1.5   400   Ø 7  10  0.04
FBB-16-200-9 19 x 2.5   200   Ø 9  16  0.03
FBB-16-400-9 19 x 2.5  400   Ø 9  16  0.06
FBB-25-200-11 25 x 3  200   Ø 11  25  0.05
FBB-25-400-11 25 x 3   400   Ø 11  25  0.10
BN505 25 x 3.5   200   Ø 11  35  0.09
BN510 25 x 3.5   400   Ø 11  35 0.15
FBB-50-200-11 30 x 5   200   Ø 11  50  0.10
FBB-50-400-11 30 x 5  400   Ø 11  50  0.20
FBB-70-200-13 32 x 6   200   Ø 13  70  0.13
FBB-70-400-13 32 x 6   400   Ø 13  70  0.25
FBB-95-200-13 37 x 6   200   Ø 13  95  0.19
FBB-95-400-13 37 x 6   400   Ø 13  95  0.37
FBB-120-200-17 45 x 6   200   Ø 17  120  0.23
FBB-120-400-17 45 x 6   400   Ø 17  120  0.46
FBB-150-200-17 50 x 8   200   Ø 17  150  0.30
FBB-150-400-17 50 x 8   400  Ø 17  150  0.60
Tinned copper braid
FBB-6-200-7-T 12 x 1   200   Ø 7  6  0.01
FBB-6-400-7-T 12 x 1   400   Ø 7  6 0.02
FBB-10-200-7-T 15 x 1.5  200   Ø 7  10  0.02
FBB-10-400-7-T 15 x 1.5  400  Ø 7  10  0.04
FBB-16-200-9-T 19 x 2.5  200   Ø 9  16  0.03
FBB-16-400-9-T 19 x 2.5  400   Ø 9  16  0.06
FBB-25-200-11-T 25 x 3  200   Ø 11  25  0.05
FBB-25-400-11-T 25 x 3  400   Ø 11  25  0.10
BN505-T 25 x 3.5  200   Ø 11  35  0.09
BN510-T 25 x 3.5  400   Ø 11 35  0.15
FBB-50-200-11-T 30 x 5  200   Ø 11  50 0.10
FBB-50-400-11-T 30 x 5  400   Ø 11  50  0.20
FBB-70-200-13-T 32 x 6  200   Ø 13   70  0.13
FBB-70-400-13-T 32 x 6  400  Ø 13   70  0.25
FBB-95-200-13-T 37 x 6  200  Ø 13  95  0.19
FBB-95-400-13-T 37 x 6  400  Ø 13  95  0.37
FBB-120-200-17-T 45 x 6  200  Ø 17  120  0.23
FBB-120-400-17-T 45 x 6  400  Ø 17   120  0.46
FBB-150-200-17-T 50 x 8  200  Ø 17  150  0.30
FBB-150-400-17-T 50 x 8  400   Ø 17 150  0.60
–  Flexible copper or flexible tinned copper braid terminated with pressed ferrule connector at each end, suitable for bonding gates, doors,
fences etc. Pressed ferrule connection ensures maximum electrical contact with minimum earth resistance
– Standard braid sizes are shown. Braids are available in other sizes, lengths, materials or terminations to special order
Length
A A
Standards
BS EN 13602
BS 7430
Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360    8/15
8
Earth bonds & clamps
Flexible braid bonds
Flexible circular copper braid bond
 Overall braid   Hole  Cross-sectional Weight
 dimensions  Length diameter (A)  area each
Part no. (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm2) (kg)
Copper braid
CBB-6-200-7 4.2  200  Ø 7   6  0.01
CBB-6-400-7 4.2  400  Ø 7  6  0.02
CBB-10-200-7 5.4  200  Ø 7  10  0.02
CBB-10-400-7 5.4  400  Ø 7  10  0.04
CBB-16-200-9 7  200  Ø 9  16  0.03
CBB-16-400-9 7  400  Ø 9  16  0.06
CBB-25-200-11 8.5  200  Ø 11  25  0.05
CBB-25-400-11 8.5  400  Ø 11  25  0.10
CBB-50-200-11 11.5  200  Ø 11  50  0.10
CBB-50-400-11 11.5  400  Ø 11  50  0.20
CBB-70-200-13 14.5  200  Ø 13  70  0.13
CBB-70-400-13 14.5  400  Ø 13  70  0.25
CBB-95-200-13 16  200  Ø 13  95  0.19
CBB-95-400-13 16  400  Ø 13  95  0.37
Tinned copper braid
CBB-6-200-7-T 4.2  200  Ø 7  6  0.01
CBB-6-400-7-T 4.2  400  Ø 7  6  0.02
CBB-10-200-7-T 5.4  200  Ø 7  10  0.02
CBB-10-400-7-T 5.4  400  Ø 7  10  0.04
CBB-16-200-9-T 7  200  Ø 9  16  0.03
CBB-16-400-9-T 7  400  Ø 9  16  0.06
CBB-25-200-11-T 8.5  200  Ø 11  25  0.05
CBB-25-400-11-T 8.5  400  Ø 11  25  0.10
CBB-50-200-11-T 11.5  200  Ø 11  50  0.10
CBB-50-400-11-T 11.5  400  Ø 11  50  0.20
CBB-70-200-13-T 14.5  200  Ø 13  70  0.13
CBB-70-400-13-T 14.5  400  Ø 13  70  0.25
CBB-95-200-13-T 16 200  Ø 13  95  0.19
CBB-95-400-13-T 16  400  Ø 13  95  0.37
–  Flexible copper or flexible tinned copper braid terminated with pressed terminal log at each end, suitable for bonding gates, doors,
fences etc. Pressed terminal lug connection ensures maximum electrical contact with minimum earth resistance
– Standard braid sizes are shown. Braids are available in other sizes, lengths, materials or terminations to special order
Length

 – Number of disconnecting links, and their position
 – Number of insulators
 – Supplied with mounting base or without
Copper Earh Bar Tinned copper Earh Bar
An example of a customer special earth bar comprising M10 and M6 studs and disconnecting links
Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360    8/19
8
Earth bonds & clamps
Earth bars
Earth bar
   Length Weight each
Part no. Description (mm) (kg)
Copper earth bar
LK245-6 6 way  400  1.80
LK245-8 8 way  500  2.20
LK245-10 10 way  650  2.80
LK245-12 12 way  750  3.20
LK245-14 14 way  850  3.60
LK245-16 16 way  950  4.00
LK245-18 18 way  1050  4.40
LK245-20 20 way  1200  5.00
LK245-22 22 way  1300  5.40
LK245-24 24 way  1400  5.80
LK245-26 26 way  1500  6.20
LK245-28 28 way  1650  6.90
LK245-30 30 way  1750  7.30
Tinned copper earth bar
LK245-6-T 6 way  400  1.80
LK245-8-T 8 way  500  2.20
LK245-10-T 10 way  650  2.80
LK245-12-T 12 way  750  3.20
LK245-14-T 14 way  850  3.60
LK245-16-T 16 way  950  4.00
LK245-18-T 18 way  1050  4.40
LK245-20-T 20 way  1200  5.00
LK245-22-T 22 way  1300  5.40
LK245-24-T 24 way  1400  5.80
LK245-26-T 26 way  1500  6.20
LK245-28-T 28 way  1650  6.90
LK245-30-T 30 way  1750  7.30
– Fix using countersunk wood screws 11⁄2” No. 12 (Part no. SW110) and wall plugs (Part no. PS310)
– Standard width x height: 90 mm x 77 mm
Standards
BS 7430
8/20    Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360
8
Earth bonds & clamps
Earth bars
Earth bar with single disconnecting link
   Length Weight each
Part no. Description (mm) (kg)
Copper earth bar
LK243-6 6 way  475  2.30
LK243-8 8 way  575   2.70
LK243-10 10 way  725   3.30
LK243-12 12 way  825   3.70
LK243-14 14 way  925  4.10
LK243-16 16 way  1025   4.50
LK243-18 18 way  1125  4.90
LK243-20 20 way  1275   5.50
LK243-22 22 way  1375   5.90
LK243-24 24 way  1475   6.30
LK243-26 26 way  1575   6.70
LK243-28 28 way  1725   7.40
LK243-30 30 way  1825   7.80
Tinned copper earth bar
LK243-6-T 6 way  475   2.30
LK243-8-T 8 way  575   2.70
LK243-10-T 10 way  725   3.30
LK243-12-T 12 way  825   3.70
LK243-14-T 14 way  925   4.10
LK243-16-T 16 way  1025   4.50
LK243-18-T 18 way  1125   4.90
LK243-20-T 20 way  1275   5.50
LK243-22-T 22 way  1375   5.90
LK243-24-T 24 way  1475   6.30
LK243-26-T 26 way  1575   6.70
LK243-28-T 28 way  1725   7.40
LK243-30-T 30 way  1825   7.80
– Fix using countersunk wood screws 11⁄2” No. 12 (Part no. SW110) and wall plugs (Part no. PS310)
– Standard width x height: 90 mm x 77 mm
Standards
BS 7430
Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360    8/21
8
Earth bonds & clamps
Earth bars
Earth bar with twin disconnecting link
   Length  Weight each
Part no. Description (mm) (kg)
Copper earth bar
LK207-6 6 way  550   2.80
LK207-8 8 way  650   3.20
LK207-10 10 way  800   3.80
LK207-12 12 way  900   4.20
LK207-14 14 way  1000   4.60
LK207-16 16 way  1100   5.00
LK207-18 18 way  1200   5.40
LK207-20 20 way  1350   6.00
LK207-22 22 way  1450   6.40
LK207-24 24 way  1550   6.80
LK207-26 26 way  1650   7.20
LK207-28 28 way  1800   7.90
LK207-30 30 way  1900   8.30
Tinned copper earth bar
LK207-6-T 6 way  550   2.80
LK207-8-T 8 way  650   3.20
LK207-10-T 10 way  800   3.80
LK207-12-T 12 way  900   4.20
LK207-14-T 14 way  1000   4.60
LK207-16-T 16 way  1100   5.00
LK207-18-T 18 way  1200   5.40
LK207-20-T 20 way  1350   6.00
LK207-22-T 22 way  1450   6.40
LK207-24-T 24 way  1550   6.80
LK207-26-T 26 way  1650   7.20
LK207-28-T 28 way  1800   7.90
LK207-30-T 30 way  1900   8.30
– Fix using countersunk wood screws 11⁄2” No. 12 (Part no. SW110) and wall plugs (Part no. PS310)
– Standard width x height: 90 mm  x 77 mm
Standards
BS 7430

diameter
(C)
Height (A)
Insert size (D)
Earth bonds & clamps
Accessories
Standards
BS 7430
Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360    8/23
8
‘C’ shape connector
 Conductor range  Conductor range   Weight
 (main)  (tap) Box each
Part no. (mm2) (mm2) quantity (kg)
Copper ‘C’ shape connector
CN1010 10   1.5-10   100  0.01
CN1616 16   1.5-16   100  0.02
CN2510 16-25   1.5-10   50  0.02
CN2525 25  16-25   50  0.02
CN3516 35   1.5-16   25  0.04
CN3535 35   25-35   25  0.04
CN5025 50   4-25   25  0.09
CN5050 50   35-50   25  0.09
CN7025 70   1.5-25   25  0.04
CN7035 50-70   4-35   25  0.10
CN7070 50-70   35-70   25  0.09
CN9535 95   4-35   25  0.15
CN9570 95   35-70   25  0.15
CN9595 95   70-95   25  0.14
CN120120 120   25-120   25  0.17
CN150120 150  25-120   25  0.16
CN150150 150   70-150   25  0.12
CN18595 185   16-95   25  0.13
CN185185 120-185   120-185   15  0.23
CN240120 150-240  95-120   15  0.24
CN240150 240-150   240-150   10  0.25
CN240185 240-185   240-185   10  0.25
CN240240 240-240   240-240   10  0.27
CN300120 300-120   300-120   10  0.30
CN300300 300-300   300-300   10  0.28
– Manufactured from pure copper
– Ensure all underground connections are sealed/waterproofed using Denso Tape
– Additional sizes available on request
Earth bonds & clamps
Compression connectors
8/24    Total Solution to Earthing & Lightning Protection | 9AKK106354A3360
8
Earth bonds & clamps
Compression connectors
‘C’ shape connector
 Conductor range  Conductor range   Weight
 (main)  (tap) Box each
Part no. (mm2) (mm2) quantity (kg)
Tinned copper ‘C’ shape connector
CN1010-T 10   1.5-10   100  0.01
CN1616-T 16   1.5-16   100  0.02
CN2510-T 16-25   1.5-10   50  0.02
CN2525-T 25   16-25   50  0.02
CN3516-T 35   1.5-16   25  0.04
CN3535-T 35   25-35   25  0.04
CN5025-T 50   4-25   25  0.09
CN5050-T 50   35-50   25  0.09
CN7025-T 70   1.5-25   25  0.04
CN7035-T 50-70   4-35   25  0.10
CN7070-T 50-70   35-70   25  0.09
CN9535-T 95   4-35   25  0.15
CN9570-T 95   35-70   25  0.15
CN9595-T 95   70-95   25  0.14
CN120120-T 120   25-120   25  0.17
CN150120-T 150  25-120   25  0.16
CN150150-T 150   70-150   25  0.12
CN18595-T 185   16-95   25  0.13
CN185185-T 120-185   120-185   15  0.23
CN240120-T 150-240   95-120   15  0.24
CN240150-T 240-150   240-150  10  0.25
CN240185-T 240-185   240-185   10  0.25